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Receipt of the Following Resignations From Members of Boards, Commissions and
Committees:

Historic Alexandria Resources Commission
Kristen Miller Lang

Alexandria Potomac Yard Design Advisory Committee
Robert Treadway

Alexandria Youth Policy Commission
Bobbie Jean Norris



LEE-FenDALL HOUSE CMUSEUM

614 Oronoco Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314
Telephone (703) 548-1789 - Fax (703) 5480931
www.LeeFendallHouse.org

Mary Frances Vamer, President David M. Heiden, Treasurer
Edward F. Horn, Vice President Kristin Miller Lung, Executive Director

Amands Lee Spitler, Secretary

October 1, 2006

Ms. Kay Mendenhall

City of Alexandnia

Office of Boards and Commissions
301 King Street — City Hall
Alexandria, Virginia 22314

Dear Ms. Mendendall,

Please allow this letter to serve as my resignation from the Historic Alexandria Resources
Commission, effective October 15, 2006. I have thoroughly enjoyed my tenure on this
commission. It has truly been a rewarding expenence. Of course, T will be more than
happy to contribute to the work of the cornmission in any way possible, and as
appropriate, in my capacity as the Director of the Lee-Fendall House Museum.

Should you have any questions, or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact me.

Sincerely yours,

Frtae Ty

Executive Director

cc: Ellen Stanton, Chair, Historic Alexandria Resources Commission
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—-- Forwarded by Raka Choudhury/Alex on 11/29/2006 01:59 PM ——

"Robert Treadway™
:rob@avantedgemedla.com To <Raka.Choudhury@alexandriava.gov>

cc
Subject RE: PYDAC Meeting: December 13, 2006

11/29/2006 01:42 PM

Raka,

As lovely as it has been, | think 'm going to have to resign from the committee. I'm just overextended
and something's gotta give. ! hope you understand.

All the best,
Rob

From: Raka.Choudhury@alexandriava.gov [mailto:Raka.Choudhury@alexandriava.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, November 29, 2006 1:38 PM

To: cmoore@quinnevans.com; Puskar, M. Catharine; Duncan; Colleen.Rafferty@alexandriava.gov;
Jeffrey.Farner@alexandriava.gov; Tom.Canfield@alexandriava.gov; mariawasowski@comcast.net;
Sandy.Modell@alexandriava.gov; shcamell@hhlaw.com; sibrdgen@aol.com; smodell@comcast.net;
swk@lkarchitects.com; terl.dubois.webster@gmail.com; whendrick@aol.com;
rob@avantedgemedia.com; Kendra.Jacobs@alexandriava.gov; Raka.Choudhury@alexandriava.gov;
Amy.Tarce@alexandriava.gov; Celeste.Cox@ale@andriava.gov; dwall@potomacyard.com;
Richard.Josephson@alexandriava.gov

Subject: PYDAC Meeting: December 13, 2006
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Mr. Ron Frazier

Office of Youth Services
2525 Mt. Vernon Avenue
Alexandna, VA 22301

Dear Mr. Frazier;

Please accept this letter as my resignation from the Youth Policy Commission. My
family and I have moved out of the area.

While my tenure on the YPC was short, it was, nevertheless, an honor to serve the youth
of the City of Alexandria in this manner. The YPC is an important asset for the City of
Alexandria and its youth. I commend all the members and staff of the YPC for their
efforts and dedication.

Bobbie Jean “BJ” Norris




